
STATE OF INDIANA 
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

PETITION OF INDIANA MICHIGAN POWER 
COMPANY, AN INDIANA CORPORATION, FOR 
AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS RATES AND 
CHARGES FOR ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE, FOR 
APPROVAL OF: REVISED DEPRECIATION RATES; 
ACCOUNTING RELIEF; INCLUSION IN BASIC 
RATES AND CHARGES OF THE COSTS OF 
QUALIFIED POLLUTION CONTROL PROPERTY; 
MODIFICATIONS TO RATE ADJUSTMENT 
MECHANISMS; AND MAJOR STORM RESERVE; 
AND FOR APPROVAL OF NEW SCHEDULES OF 
RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS. 

CAUSE NO. 44075 

MOTION TO WITHDRAW APPEARANCE 

Kurt J. Boehm and Jody M. Kyler Cohn of the law firm of Boehm, Kurtz & Lowery, 36 

East Seventh Street, Suite 1510, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, and John P. Cook of John P. Cook & 

Associates, 900 West Jefferson Street, Franklin, Indiana 46131, counsel for Intervenor, The 

Kroger Company, request leave to withdraw their appearance as their client is no longer actively 

participating in this proceeding. 

WHEREFORE, Kurt J. Boehm, Jody M. Kyler Cohn and John P. Cook, request the 

Commission grant their request to withdraw their Appearances in the above-captioned cause, and for all 

other relief just and proper in the premises. 

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 

BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
Telephone: 513-421-2255 
Fax: 513-421-2764 
E-Mail: kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 

lody Kyler Cohn, Esq. 

BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
Telephone: 513-421-2255 
Fax: 513-421-2764 
E-Mail: lKylerCohn@bkllawfirm.com 
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New Stamp



Respectfully submitted, 

Jo~sf~ 
JOHN P. COOK & ASSOCIATES 
900 W. Jefferson Street 
Franklin, Indiana 46131 
Telephone: 317-738-3007 
Facsimile: 317-738-3117 
E-Mail: john.cookassociates@earthlink.net 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby cert~ true copy of the foregoing was served by email transmission, upon the 
following parties this day of January, 2015 

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. 



David Stippler 
Daniel Levay 
Office of Utility Consumer Counselor 
115 W. Washington St., Ste. 1500 South 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
dstippler@oucc.in.gov 
dlevay@oucc.in.gov 
infomgt@oucc.in.gov 

Terry Morton Nyhart 
Jeffrey Peabody 
T. Joseph Wendt 
Scott Murray 
Barnes & Thornburg 
11 S. Meridian St. 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
tnyhart@btlaw.com 
jpeabody@btlaw.com 
jwendt@btlaw.com 
smurray@btlaw.com 

Hector Garcia 
American Electric Power 
1 Riverside Plaza 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Hgarcial@aep.com 

Robert Johnson 
P.O. Box 329 
Greenwood, IN 46143 
rjohnson@utilitylaw.us 

Kurt Boehm 
Jody Kyler 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St., Ste. 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
jkyler@bkllawfirm.com 

Timothy Stewart 
Bette Dodd 
Joseph Rompala 
Lewis & Kappes, P.C. 
One American Sq., Ste. 2500 
Indianapolis, IN 46282 
tstewart@lewis-kappes.com 
bdodd@lewis-kappes.com 
jrompala@lewis-kappes.com 

Michael Cracraft 
Steven Krohne 
Hackman Hulett & Cracraft, LLP 
111 Monument Cir. Dr., Ste. 3500 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
mcracraft@hhclaw.com 
skrohne@hhclaw.com 

Damon Xenopolous 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, 
P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., N.W. 
8th Floor, West Tower 
Washington, D.C. 20007 
Damon.xenopoulos@bbrslaw.com 

Jerome Polk 
Polk & Associates LLC 
101 W. Ohio St., Ste. 2000 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
jpolk@polk-law.com 

Jennifer A. Washburn 
Citizens Action Coalition of Indiana, Inc. 
603 East Washington Street, Suite 502 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
jwashburn@citact.org 

John Cook 
John P. Cook & Associates 
900 W. Jefferson St. 
Franklin, IN 46131 
J olm.cookassociates@earthlink.net 

Kevin Higgins 
Energy Strategies, LLC 
Parkside Towers 
215 S. State Street, Ste. 200 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 

Robert Wright 
Dean-Webster Wright LLP 
50 S. Meridian St., Ste. 500 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
wright@dwwlegal.com 

Shaw Friedman 
Friedman & Associates, P.e. 
705 Lincolnway 
LaPorte, IN 46350 
Sfriedman .associates@frontier.com 



Keith Beall 
BEALL &BEALL 
13238 Snow Owl Dr. Ste. A 
Carmel, Indiana 46033 
kbeall@indy.rr.com 

Courtesy Copies to: 

Matthew Satterwhite 
American Electric Power Service Corp. 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 
Columbus, OR 43125 
mjsatterwhite@aep.com 

Thomas Melone 
Allco Renewable Energy Limited 
14 Wall Street - 20th Floor 
New York, NY 10005 
Thomas.melone@allcous.com 

Scott Krawec 
Indiana Michigan Power Company 
One Summit Square, P.O. Box 60 
Ft. Wayne, IN 46801 
smkrawec@aep.com 

John P. Cook & Associates 
JohnP. Cook 
900 W. Jefferson St. 
Franklin, IN 46131 
317-738-3007 
317-738-3117(fax) 


